REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

DATE OF MEETING: June 2, 2014

REQUESTED BY: Anthony Masiero, Tax Assessor, Tax Assessor’s Office

ITEM NO. Ll

SHORT TITLE: Resolution Approving Tax Releases and Refunds.

BACKGROUND: Releases and refunds result from listing and assessing due to incorrect and
incomplete information. Taxpayers will or have overpaid taxes. Board action rectifies the

mistake. The refunds and releases are recommended as follows:

RELEASES OVER $100

TEAR

2013
2013
2014
2013
2013
2010
2011
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

NAME

ABRAMS, THOMAS W

BANKS, KATINA DACHE
GARDNER, ERIC R

GREATER 17 OPPORTUNITY LIL
GREATER 17 OPPORTUNITY LL
HILL, JENNIFER

HILL, JENNIFER

HILL, JENNIFER

HILL, JENNIFER

JACATASH TLLC

KEA, LATEACHA J LEWIS
LOEPER, CORY ALLEN
MCKINNEY, SEAN MICHAERL
MILLER, THOMAS C

REILLY, JOSEPH JOHN

SIMS, DWANE

SZWEJBKA, ANDREW ERICK

T P INC

T P INC A NORTH CAROLINA
WHITLEY, RICHARD SCOQOTT

ACCOUNT

14
827246
854862
878126
878126
930549
930949
930849
930949
B66385
595026
957273
8957298
592865
918262
958377
935972
B29773

68068
918895

AMOUNT

168.
114.
863.
245.
248,
441.
225,
220.
231.
2119,
173.
182,
173.
1797.
110,
116.
129,
7231,
1247,
104,

46
16
52
86
28
38
20
23
39
19
00
18
20
31
06
37
77
03
46
49

REASON

LISTING ERROR
SOLD

PTC APPEAL ORDE
PTC APPEAI ORDE
PTC APPEAL ORDE
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERRCR
LISTING ERRCR
MILTITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
PTC APPEAL CRDE
SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
LISTING ERROR



REFUNDS OVER $100

YEAR

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2011
201z
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2013

RELEASES
TEAR

2013
2013
2013
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2013
2010
2013
2012
2013
2012
2013
2012

NAME

BATTS PROPERTIES INC
BERRY, BRANDON OWEN
BOSTIC BUILDING CORP
GIBBONS,
HENRY, BRUCFE NEVELL
HOLSEY, TEREN DARNELL
HOLSEY, TEREN DARNELL
HOLSEY, TEREN DARNELL
KEA, LATEACHA J LEWIS
LOVE, RICHARD LEON
RIVENBARK, RONNIE JOSEPH
SHUMAN, CHREISEA RENAY
SMITH-BAILEY, PATRICIA
SMITH-BAILEY, PATRICIA

UNDER $100
NAME

ACEVEDO, BERNARDO
ARMSTRONG, SONIA DENISE
BERRY, WILLIAM EDWARD
CARR, LATANYA RENEE
CLARK, REGINALD CLINTON
CLARK, REGINALD CLINTON
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST
FANNIN, CARY LEE

FINNEY, ANGELO

HANSEN, CHRISTINE
HANSEN, CHRISTINE
INGRAHAM, ANNA CHRISTINE
JACATASH LLC

JONES, MARY ANN
KELLERHALS, AURORA VIRGIN
KNIGHT, ELIZABETH HERRON
LOEPER, COREY ALLEN
LOEPER, CORY ALLEN
MCCALL, ANTHONY HALE SR
MCCALL, ANTHONY HALE SR
MCKINNEY, SEAN MICHAEL
MCRAE, MARITZA TAMARA
MERRICK, NATASHA HANNAH
MERRICK, NATASHA HANNAH
MOFFITT, CHARLES JR

ORR, TERESA HORRELL
PICANCO, KATHERINE MARIE
PULLENS, MARY MARTIN
REYES, MICHAEL CHRISTOPHE
RICH, LISA RENEE

RICH, LISA RENEE
RIVENBARK, BECKY CHERYL

WILLIAM JOSEPH JR

ACCOUNT

1229
13037229
19583416
13530321
34450844

934761
934761
934761
555026
12912348
17383072
14456547
893378
893378

ACCOUNT

830612
9573964
877815
955125
617637
617637
923168
948602

35324

10341

10341
8¢0054
866385
927529
256317
8958982
962031
857273
800941
800941
857298
858271
885564
840019
929321
928166
947786
8289232
961199
955463
955463
945403

AMOUNT

122,
250
103
126,
125
152,
130.
204
173.
359
136
142,
486,
491

AMOUNT

84,
80,
30.
45,
86.
31.
27.
17.

15.

90
98.

88.
48
42.
o8

23.
24
18
16,

4.
60.

38.
31.

6l

.00
.80

05

.37

59
70

.46

00

.85
.04

64
0o

.39

.26

05
34
08
09
70
54
97
08

12
.72

14

.02
.89

84

.74
.97

96

.09

64

.94
.65

70

.59
.08

68

.33

71
36

W15

34
92

REASON

PTC APPEAL ORDE
MILITARY EXEMPT
SITUS

MILITARY EXEMPT
ADJUSTED VALUE
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

SITUS

MILITARY EXEMPT
KEYING ERROR
KEYING ERROR

REASCN

SOLD

DESTROYED

SOLD

DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST

SOLD

DESTRCYED
LISTING ERRCR
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
MILTITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
MILITARY EXEMPT
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST

SOLD

DOUBLELIST

SOLD

DOUBLELIST
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

SOLD

SOLD



2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2011
2012
2013
2013
2011
2012

RIVENBARK, WOODLEY ROGER
RIVENBARK, WOODLEY ROGER
RIVENBARK, WOODLEY ROGER
ROBINSON, MICHAEIL BRANDON
RODRIGUEZ, JASON ERICK
SIMS, DWANE

SIMS, DWANE

TEW, SHANNON ELAINE

THUR, CHARLES ANDREW
WATKINS, ANNETTE WOOD
WATKINS, ANNETTE WCOD
WESSELMAN, KORY WILLIAM
WHITE, JOHN STEPHEN
WHITLEY, RICHARD SCOTT
WHITLEY, RICHARD SCOTT
WILLETTS, LARRY ANDREW JR
WILLIAMS, BRADFORD JUNIOR
WOOD, AMBER

WOOD, AMBER

REFUNDS UNDER $100

IEAR

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2010
2013
2013

NAME

ALEXANDER, HUBERT GRANT
BACHTEIL, TCSHIA ANNE
BEAN, JILL ESTEP

BRELLAMY, GREGORY KEANE
BENNETT, WILLIAM MICHAEL
BLACK, STEVE WALTER
BOLICK, ROBERT LEE
BONOMO, JERI LYNN
BRADSHAW, JEFFREY BROWN
BROWN, CHARLES ALBERT
BURDETT, TROY RANDOLPH II
BURDETT, TROY RANDOLPH II
CAHOON, SUZANNE

CALAIN, JODIE APRIL

CARR, LATANYA RENEE
CORBETT, HAROLD EUGENE
CO¥X, LEWIS SIDNEY
DELGADO, JENNIFER CARTER
DEVANE, PATRINA NEWTON
EASON, ANDREW THOMAS JR
EASON, ANDREW THOMAS JR
FOY, GROVER

HALL, DONALD PERRY
HARPER, OCALLA HENDERSON
HAWKINS, ROY SEARS JR
HEFFNER, DANIEL AARON III
HERRING, TERRY WAYNE
HOLSEY, TEREN DARNELL
HOWARD, LONNIE GRAHAM
JOHNSON, DOUGLAS EARL

18913

18913
875150
250313
858347
858376
858375
859160
889791
857505
857504
857514
856594
818995
818995
825568
817500
832232
832232

ACCOUNT

12450030
18441156
4345166
862980
17515640
16599636
17515548
857620
13932117
2727
14687973
14687982
562338
18237720
957047
863699
12449847
18040828
14355519
881781
14588562
16600312
868685
12913566
614597
12449775
13137129
934761
13258398
18040288

37.
37.
89,

5.
11.
29.
46,
17.

4,
65.
86.
71.
12.
50,
47,
10.
69.
80.
BO,

AMOUNT

60.

20.
21.
20.
28.

14.
12.

67.
o1.
35
20.
30.

21
35.
40.

72,
11.
18.

11
53.

13.
94.

74
74
60
34
95
29
97
66
87
€0
86
98
63
68
81
15
15
00
00

78

.55

88
Q0
21
52

.11

83
15

.34

77
42

.87

64
85

.07
.23

05
04

.54
.99

00
69
72

.94
.57
.13

59
09
29

DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST
DOUBLELIST

SOLD

MILITARY EXEMET
MILITARY EXEMPT
WRONG COUNTY
SOLD

WRONG COUNTY
WRONG COUNTY
MILITARY EXEMPT
SOLD

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERROR
SOLD

SOLD

LISTING ERROR
LISTING ERRCR

REASON

ADJUSTED VALUE
SITUS
OVERPAYMENT
SOLD

STTUS

SITUS

SITUS

SOLD

SCOLD

SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
MILTITARY EXEMPT
DOUBLELIST
SITUS
DOUBLELIST

SOLD

SOLD

SITUS

DESTROYED

SOLD

SOLD

SITUS

SOLD

SOLD

SOLD

ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUE
MILITARY EXEMPT
ADJUSTED VALUE
SITUS



2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2012
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2013

JONES, JACK PHELPS
KNOTTS, ROBIN WAYNE
KOLPACK, ALBERT

LEWI3, MARY ANN WOLFE
LCMBA, JOSEPH MANUEL JR
MACKENZIE, JENNIFER
MAHN, CHARLOTTE ROSE
MAPLES, HENRY DUANE
MARKS, SAMUEL JASON
MARKS, SAMUEL JASON
MILLS, DIANE JONES
MOONEY, MARIA CHRISTINE
MCORE, ANNIE HARRIS
NEWKIRK, DERRICK
NEWKIRK, DERRICK
POWELL, CHARLES MICHAEL
POWELL, CHARLES MICHAEL
POWELL, CHARLES MICHAEL
PREVATTE, LAURA IRENE

RABER, WILLIAM GLENMORE J

REAVES, LILA WILLETT
RFED, BRENDA KAYE

REID, BRENDA KAYE
RIVENBARK, RONNIE JOSEPH
RIVENBARK, RONNIE JQSEPH
SAMMONS, WILLIAM PAUL JR
SCHMIDT, TAMARA JOY
SHANNON, DENISE MARIE
SPEARING, STEVE LEONARD
STOKES, SHECOLE HERRING
STONE DEVELOPMENT &
RESTORATION LLC
THIBEAULT, AARON S
TUORCOTTE, MARY THOMPSON
VAUGHN, CHARLES MARK
WEATHERSPOON, ROBERT RAY
WELBORN, JAMES ALLEN
WILSON, PATRICIA WEBSTER
WILSON, PATRICIA WEBSTER

14456520
14688453
12912906
12449855
18886560
168584884
868816
17515396
18237904
18237508
17834540
17515500
13932219
23735
886754
960608
957729
828924
15275272
765009
18275536
950303
950304
17383036
17383048
12662481
18451632
926069
legg3432
920751

14456886
12450237
12913002
14165244
13375842
12450081

608939
17218456

le.
36.
40,
29.
93,
78.
10.
37.
13,
13,
33.
49,
35.
.07
30.
16,
.39
.61
11.
.88
10,
.41
10.
30.
21,
.32
14.
.00
14.
.95

27.
73.
.55
58.
35.
6l.
.17
72.

69

52
34
06
71
11
60
27
76
41
76
53
08
03

84
99
10
89
87
11
23
70
06
51
51
23
29
25

68

SOLD
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD
SOLD
SITUS
SITUS
SITUS
SITUS
SITUS
SITUS
SITUS
SITUS
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
SOLD
S0OLD
DESTROYED
SITUS
SOLD
SITUS
SOLD
SOLD
STTUS
SITUS
SOLD
SITUS
SOLD
SITUS
REPOED

SOLD

MILITARY EXEMPT
ADJUSTED VALUE
ADJUSTED VALUE
SOLD

DESTROYED

SOLD

SITUS



SPECIFIC ACTION REQUESTED: To Approve Releases and Refunds as Prepared,

COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION

Respectfully recommend approval.

Initial

RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Pender County Board of
Commissioners that the Releases and Refunds to the Individuals Listed Herein are hereby

Approved.

AMENDMENTS:

MOVED SECONDED

APPROVED DENIED UNANIMOUS

YEA VOTES: Williams___

McCoy __ Brown Tate  Ward

06/02/14
David Williams, Chairman Date

06/02/14

ATTEST

Date



